VEROTULOJEN KERTYMA

KUNNAN TULOVERO

2021
kumulat.

2022

syys
loka
marras

joulu

9 523 551
8 689 746
8128 329
8400 722
8 907 521
8 162 305
8970 148
5926 338
5 369 451
6919 534
8 483 351
7 605 922

9 523 551
18 213 297
26 341 626
34742 348
43 649 869
51812174
60 782 323
66 708 660
72078 111
78 997 645
87 480 996
95 086 918

10618 236
9272 960
8129 129
8 801 764
9 557 551
8 345 346
7 319 869
6752 422
5835125
8296 807
8 033 606
8 944 846

kumulat.
10618 236
19 891 196
28 020 325
36 822 089
46 379 641
54 724 987
62 044 856
68 797 279
74 632 404
82929 211
90 962 817
99 907 663

%:a ta:sta
10,7 %
20,0 %
28,2 %
371 %
46,7 %
55,1 %
62,5 %
69,3 %
75,2 %
83,5 %
91,6 %

100,6 %

kk-muutos%
11,5 %
6,7 %
0,0 %
4,8 %
7,3 %
22%
-18,4 %
13,9 %
8,7 %
19,9 %
-5,3%
17,6 %

kum.muutos%
11,5 %
9,2 %
6,4 %
6,0 %
6,3 %
5,6 %
21 %
31%
3,5%
5,0 %
4,0 %
51%

tammi
helmi
maalis
huhti
touko
kesa
heina
elo
syys
loka
marras

joulu

YHTEISOVERO

796 711
1547 902
670 751
593 383
662 106
591 585
594 677
559 771
498 750
771618
537 551
721 146

2021
kumulat.
796 711
2344613
3015 364
3608 747
4270 853
4862 438
5457 115
6 016 887
6515637
7 287 255
7 824 806
8 545 952

1150 171
2070143
644 264
551 803
637 207
604 682
669 827
631074
862 248
665 132
585 777
681 926

2022
kumulat.
1150 171
3220314
3864 578
4416 381
5053 588
5 658 269
6 328 097
6959 171
7 821418
8 486 551
9072 327
9754 253

%:a ta:sta
19,7 %
55,2 %
66,3 %
75,7 %
86,6 %
97,0 %

108,5 %
119,3 %
1341 %
145,5 %
155,5 %
167,2 %

kk-muutos%
44,4 %
33,7 %
-3,9 %
-7,0 %
-3,8 %
22%
12,6 %
12,7 %
72,9 %
-13,8 %
9,0 %
-5,4 %

kum.muutos%
44,4 %
37,3%
28,2 %
22,4 %
18,3 %
16,4 %
16,0 %
15,7 %
20,0 %
16,5 %
15,9 %
14,1 %

KIINTEISTOVERO

syys
loka
marras

joulu

205 859
564 353
68 348
56 766
29 591
44 571
1825 334
1128 069
2 052 594
985 115
169 826
534 441

205 859
770212
838 560
895 327
924 918
969 489
2794 823
3922 892
5975 486
6 960 601
7130427
7 664 868

299 476
392 258
65 786
-81 638
25911
32125
1960 356
1130 241
2258 105
1020721
490 780
364 441

299 476
691733
757 519
675 881
701792
733917
2694 273
3824514
6 082 620
7103 341
7594 121
7 958 563

%:a ta:sta
4,0 %
9,2 %

10,1 %
9,0 %
9,4 %
9,8 %

36,0 %

51,1 %

81,3 %

94,9 %

101,5 %
106,3 %

kk-muutos%
45,5 %
-30,5 %
-3,7%
-243,8 %
-12,4 %
-27,9 %
7.4 %
0,2 %
10,0 %
3,6 %
189,0 %
-31,8 %

kum.muutos%
45,5 %
-10,2 %
-9,7 %
-24.5 %
-24,1 %
-24,3 %
-3,6 %
-2,5%
1,8 %
21 %
6,5 %
3,8%

YHTEENSA, KUMULAT.

2021
kumulat.

2022
kumulat.

%:a ta:sta

+/-% ed.v:sta

kum.muutos%

tammi
helmi
maalis
huhti
touko
kesa
heina
elo
syys
loka
marras

joulu

10 526 121
10 802 001
8 867 428
9 050 871
9599 218
8 798 462
11 390 160
7614178
7920 795
8 676 267
9190 728
8 861 509

10 526 121
21328 122
30 195 550
39 246 421
48 845 639
57 644 101
69 034 260
76 648 438
84 569 233
93 245 500
102 436 229
111297 738

12 067 883
11 735 361
8839179
9271929
10 220 670
8982 153
9 950 052
8513738
8 955478
9982 661
9110 162
9991 213

12 067 883
23 803 243
32 642 422
41914 351
52 135 021
61117 173
71067 226
79 580 964
88 536 442
98 519 103
107 629 265
117 620 479

10,7 %
211 %
29,0 %
372 %
46,3 %
54,3 %
63,1 %
70,7 %
78,6 %
87,5 %
95,6 %
104,5 %

14,6 %
8,6 %
-0,3 %
24 %
6,5 %
21 %
-12,6 %
11,8 %
13,1 %
15,1 %
-0,9 %
12,7 %

14,6 %
11,6 %
8,1 %
6,8 %
6,7 %
6,0 %
2,9 %
3,8 %
4,7 %
5,7 %
51 %
5,7 %




